SANTEE TEEN CENTER NEWSLETTER | January 2025



Daily programming consists of a variety of indoor and outdoor recreation activities. Homework assistance is available on a daily basis. Teens at the center are involved in the programming and are encouraged to help design and implement the daily activities.

Upcoming Activities

December 23 – January 3: Closed for Winter Break

January 9: 3:00 – 4:30PM: Join the Santee Branch Library in decorating your own tote bag. Open to youth 10 and up. Teen Center membership not required.

January 14: 3:00 – 4:30PM: Get outside in 2025. Join staff in a guided hike up the backside of Cowles Mountain. Be sure to wear appropriate clothing and footwear. Weather conditions may force cancellation.

January 20: Closed in observance of MLK Day.

January 28: 3:00 – 5:00PM: SD Nights, sponsored by the County of San Diego Safe Destination program, will be hosting VR games and a STEM table. Pizza will be provided for all who participate. Open to youth ages 10 and up. Teen Center membership not required.



Information

Santee Teen Center 8115 Arlette St. Santee, CA 92071

Hours:

Monday-Friday
2:00-6:00PM
Closed Saturday-Sunday
12/23-1/3: Winter Break
1/20: MLK Day Observance

Ages:

Open to all teens entering grades 5-12, up to age 17

Membership:

Residents: \$57 Non-Residents: \$72

After School Transportation:

Available during the school year for grades 6-8 through the Santee School District.

Enroll at www.SanteeRec.com

New Bus Rate for 24/25 School year: \$19/week January: \$76 February \$76

In Partnership with:





Contact Us:

Teen Center: (619) 258-4191 |

Recreation Coordinator: (619) 258-4100 ext. 210